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Cespedes, Christopher

From: City of Ann Arbor Transportation Commission
Sent: Thursday, January 9, 2025 11:11 AM
To: Cespedes, Christopher
Subject: FW: Dec 20 reopening -- Liberty Road

 

From: Kellar, Robert <xxxxxxx@a2gov.org>  
Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2024 3:11 PM 
To: Jon Paul Morosi < xxxxxxx @gmail.com> 
Cc: Wondrash, Lisa < xxxxxxx @a2gov.org>; Disch, Lisa  xxxxxxx@a2gov.org; Eyer, Jen  xxxxxxx@a2gov.org; Cornell, 
Jenn  xxxxxxx@a2gov.org; City of Ann Arbor Transportation Commission < xxxxxxx@a2gov.org>; Cespedes, 
Christopher  xxxxxxx@a2gov.org 
Subject: RE: Dec 20 reopening -- Liberty Road 
 
Jon, 
 
The information we have remains that completion will be on Friday, Dec. 20. If that changes, we will make sure to 
update the community via the roads page and through our road and lane closures email update. 
 
Thank you. 
 
Robert 
 
_______________________________________________________________________________  
Robert Kellar (he/him/his) Communications Specialist | Public Services | City of Ann Arbor 301 E. Huron St., 
Ann Arbor MI  48104 Sixth Floor 
o 734.794.6000 xxxx| xxxx@a2gov.org  
Facebook | X | A2 Fix It | NextDoor                  
 

From: Jon Paul Morosi < xxxxxxx @gmail.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, December 18, 2024 9:33 AM 
To: Kellar, Robert < xxxxxxx @a2gov.org> 
Cc: Wondrash, Lisa < xxxxxxx @a2gov.org>; Disch, Lisa < xxxxxxx @a2gov.org>; Eyer, Jen < xxxxxxx @a2gov.org>; Cornell, 
Jenn < xxxxxxx @a2gov.org>; City of Ann Arbor Transportation Commission < xxxxxxx @a2gov.org>; Cespedes, 
Christopher < xxxxxxx @a2gov.org> 
Subject: Dec 20 reopening -- Liberty Road 
 
Good morning, Robert. Thank you so much for following up on this last week. 
 
Can you please confirm if the work on Liberty Road remains on schedule to be completed by this Friday? 
 
Thank you again. 
 
Jon 
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On Fri, Dec 13, 2024 at 4:06 PM Kellar, Robert < xxxxxxx@a2gov.org> wrote: 

Jon, 

  

Thank you for reaching out to us about the Liberty Road closure. Like you, city staff has been eagerly awaiting 
completion of this project and met with DTE last month to modify the closure permit so that one lane in each 
direction, using a signal, would be open. 

  

The current information we have is that the project will conclude by Friday, Dec. 20, also noted on our road 
and lane closures page. We hope this schedule remains, however if there is any change we will make sure to 
update the information on our roads page and let the community know. 

  

Thank you. 

  

Robert 

  

_______________________________________________________________________________ 

Robert Kellar (he/him/his) Communications Specialist | Public Services | City of Ann Arbor 301 E. Huron St., 
Ann Arbor MI  48104 Sixth Floor 
o 734.794.6000 xxxx| xxxx@a2gov.org  
Facebook | X | A2 Fix It | NextDoor                  

  

  

-----Original Message----- 

From: Jon Morosi <xxxxxx@gmail.com>  

Sent: Friday, December 13, 2024 1:19 PM 

To: Wondrash, Lisa <xxxxxxx@a2gov.org> 

Cc: Satterlee, Joanna <xxxxx@a2gov.org>; Disch, Lisa <xxxxx@a2gov.org>; Eyer, Jen 
<xxxxx@a2gov.org>; Cornell, Jenn <xxxxx@a2gov.org>; City of Ann Arbor Transportation Commission 
<xxxxxxx@a2gov.org>; Cespedes, Christopher <xxxxxx@a2gov.org> 

Subject: Liberty Road closure  
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This message was sent from outside of the City of Ann Arbor. Please do not click links, open 
attachments, or follow directions unless you recognize the source of this email and know the content is 
safe. 

  

  

Good afternoon, 

  

Can you please let me know when Liberty Road will reopen in both directions over I-94? 

  

We drive on the overpass every day, and we have not been seeing work crews onsite at all lately. This 
process is taking far too long, with no clear date of conclusion. Please advise us when crews will 
resume work. 

  

Thank you, 

Jon Morosi 

  

 
 
 
--  
 
Jon Paul Morosi 
MLB Network & NHL Network 
WhatsApp/Cell: +1 310-467-xxxx 
http://twitter.com/xxxxxxx 


